CH \$40.00 30225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW J-PAC, LLC		04/04/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J-PAC, LLC	
Street Address:	25 Centre Road	
City:	Somersworth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03878-2929	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022505	J-PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.226.3800
Email: lfralick@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPAC-T002XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon R. Moriarty
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon R. Moriarty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPAC-T002XX_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=JPAC-T002XX_ChangeOfName#page2.tif source=JPAC-T002XX_ChangeOfName#page3.tif source=JPAC-T002XX_ChangeOfName#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "J-PAC, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012.

4896716 8300

120411696

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 9491153

DATE: 04-10-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 04/09/2012 FILED 10:47 AM 04/09/2012 SRV 120406584 - 4896716 FILE

1.

2,

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company: New J-Pac, LLC

The Certificat	e of Formation of the limite	ted liability company is hereby amended
company as striking of Articles a First: The	s filed on November out First Article as as follows: e name of the limite r called the "limite	on of the limited liability or 10, 2010 is amended by and by substituting said ted liability company ted liability company") is
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersign	gned have executed this Certificate on
the 4th	day of April	, A.D. <u>2012</u>
	By:	Abely for
	(Authorized Person(s)
	. Name:	John M. Sullivan, Agent
	_	Print or Type



DACE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NEW J-PAC, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:22

O'CLOCK P.M.

4896716 8100

101076579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8346081

DATE: 11-10-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 11/10/2010 FILED 04:22 PM 11/10/2010 SRV 101076579 - 4896716 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW J-PAC, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of New J-Pac, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of November 9, 2010, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> Sec 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is New J-Pac,

LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711

Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is Corporation

Service Company.

THIRD: The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Authorized Person

{B1200667, 1}

RECORDED: 10/07/2014